
Dezzi - Rnd 1 East London - Rnd 2 Port Elizabeth - Rnd 4 Port Elizabeth - Rnd 4 East London - Rnd 5 Killarney - Rnd 6
10-Apr 22-May 20-Aug 21-Aug 02-Oct 11-Dec

Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1

1 Steve Clark 4489 42 Kwazulu-Natal 56 30 24 26 35 171 1

Reghard Roets 10339 42 Kwazulu-Natal 56 30 24 26 35 171 2

2 Jason Campos 3662 1 Northern Region 70 50 50 0 170 3

Franco Scribante 1681 1 Northern Region 70 50 50 0 170 4

3 Xolile Letlaka 24167 25 Northern Region 50 0 40 50 140 5

Tschops Sipuka 21920 25 Eastern Cape 50 0 40 50 140 6

4 Mikaeel Pitamber 27695 17 Kwazulu-Natal 80 0 28 28 0 136 7

Bradley Scorer 5901 17 Northern Region 80 0 28 28 0 136 8

5 Eduan Bester 2615 262 Northern Region 40 28 22 0 20 110 9

Barend Pretorius 4040 262 Northern Region 40 28 22 0 20 110 10

Harm Pretorius 26089 262 Northern Region 40 28 22 0 20 110 11

6 Heinrich Lategan 29165 5 Northern Region 0 0 30 35 40 105 12

Verissimo Tavares 31502 5 Northern Region 30 35 40 105 13

7 Charl Arangies 2199 13 Northern Region 100 0 0 0 0 100 14

Arnold Neveling 3199 13 Northern Region 100 0 0 0 0 100 15

8 Christopher Pretorius 25415 12 Northern Region 0 26 20 22 28 96 16

9 Rob Clark 1208 12 Northern Region 0 18 20 22 28 88 17

10 Phillip Meyer 1416 23 Northern Region 32 13 0 15 26 86 18

Dean Wolson 16871 23 Northern Region 32 13 0 15 26 86 19

Gerald Wright 6609 23 Northern Region 32 13 0 15 26 86 20

11 David Coetzee 1836 77 Northern Region 60 22 82 21

12 Gerald Buys 27479 31 Northern Region 36 18 20 74 22

Andrew Horne 4625 31 Northern Region 36 18 20 74 23

13 Keagan Masters 6571 43 Northern Region 0 35 30 65 24

Daniel Rowe 6972 43 Eastern Cape 0 35 30 65 25

14 Doug MacDonald 6906 29 Western Cape 12 26 24 62 26

15 Trevor Graham 6524 52 Kwazulu-Natal 26 35 0 0 61 27

Mike Mcloughlin 2981 52 Kwazulu-Natal 26 35 0 0 61 28

16 Giles Darroch O/E99958194 77 Northern Region 60 60 29

17 Franco Di Matteo 3778 27 Northern Region 24 30 54 30

18 Julian Fameliaris 3503 77 Northern Region 22 30 52 31

Rob Prece 10671 44 Kwazulu-Natal 52 52 32

Shiren Rajpaul 2657 44 Kwazulu-Natal 52 52 33

19 Pieter van Reenen O/E99961149 29 Western Cape 26 24 50 34

20 Mike Barbaglia 8485 28 Northern Region 48 48 35

Sam Dale 4931 28 Northern Region 48 48 36

Stelio Nousias O/E99958223 28 Northern Region 48 48 37

21 Brandon Dean 25348 18 Northern Region 30 14 44 38

Willie Erasmus O/E99959481 18 Northern Region 30 14 44 39

Jonathan Thomas 6069 61 Western Cape 44 0 44 40

Ian Upton O/E99958470 61 Kwazulu-Natal 44 44 41

22 Andre Bezuidenhout 1486 212 Northern Region 40 40 42

Riaan Botma 20478 88 Northern Region 0 0 40 0 40 43

Saul Hack 9579 212 Northern Region 40 40 44

Jeffrey Kruger 1438 78 Northern Region 40 0 40 45

2021 SOUTH AFRICAN ENDURANCE SERIES OVERALL CHAMPIONSHIP

TOTAL

Results -Overall
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23 Duncan Dos Reis 3603 21 Kwazulu-Natal 16 0 16 32 46

24 Barry Ingle 17214 18 Northern Region 30 30 47

Wayne Lotter 1930 135 Western Cape 16 14 30 48

Steve Truter 2666 135 Kwazulu-Natal 16 14 30 49

25 Charl Anderson 28078 79 Northern Region 28 28 50

Elio Muzzulini 27508 79 Northern Region 28 28 51

Luiggi Muzzulini 25371 79 Northern Region 28 28 52

26 Jayden Els 3696 312 Northern Region 26 26 53

Tony Martin 10697 52 Kwazulu-Natal 26 26 54

27 Morne Jurgens O/E99962103 4 Northern Region 24 0 24 55

Kwanele Letlaka 32287 11 Northern Region 24 24 56

Xolela Njumbuxa 28953 11 Eastern Cape 24 24 57

Thomas Reib 6605 27 Northern Region 24 24 58

Clare Vale 9713 4 Northern Region 24 0 24 59

28 CRAIG CZANK O/E99962118 3 Northern Region 22 22 60

Lorenzo Gualtieri 2148 77 Northern Region 22 22 61

LEN MARSHALL o/e99962120 3 North West 22 22 62

Gareth Pearce 28943 2 Kwazulu-Natal 22 0 0 0 0 22 63

Zane Pearce 12164 2 Kwazulu-Natal 22 0 0 0 0 22 64

29 Francis Carruthers 2542 169 Western Cape 20 20 65

Ben Morgenrood 1452 222 Northern Region 20 0 20 66

Chrisjan Morgenrood 30043 222 Northern Region 20 0 20 67

Benjamin Morgenrood Jnr 1757 222 Northern Region 20 0 20 68

Jurie Swart 5807 169 Western Cape 20 20 69

Greg Walker 26057 169 Western Cape 20 20 70

30 Shaun Gradwell 6194 237 Border 0 0 18 0 18 71

Robert Green 25829 237 Border 0 0 18 0 18 72

Johan Hattingh 2752 61 Northern Region 18 18 73

Peter Jenkins 6297 12 Northern Region 18 18 74

Lonika Maartens 1610 61 Northern Region 18 18 75

Shaun Vallance 5439 237 Eastern Cape 0 0 18 0 18 76

Wade Wright 4804 237 Eastern Cape 0 18 18 77

31 Manfred Schroder 17004 21 Kwazulu-Natal 16 16 78

Richard Van Heerde 5237 21 Kwazulu-Natal 0 0 16 16 79

32 Robyn Kriel 7487 6 Northern Region 0 15 15 80

Stiaan Kriel 6479 6 Northern Region 0 15 15 81

Kosie Weyers 4493 6 Western Cape 0 15 15 82

33 Flashman Finneran UK000000 29 OSA 12 12 83

34 Owen Bridger 5479 11 Eastern Cape 0 0 84

Kris Budnik 3690 312 Northern Region 0 0 85

Adrian Dalton 2500 212 Northern Region 0 0 86

Colin Ellison 2246 7 Northern Region 0 0 87

Shannon Frost 5596 216 Northern Region 0 0 88

Trevor Frost 5525 216 Northern Region 0 0 89

Za eem  Goolam 1660 88 Northern Region 0 0 0 90

ChernÃ© Marais 6461 90 Border 0 0 91

Gary Marais 11524 90 Eastern Cape 0 0 92

Brian Martin 3434 52 Kwazulu-Natal Excl 0 0 0 93

Mo Mia 3176 69 Kwazulu-Natal 0 0 0 94

Sun Moodley 4341 69 Kwazulu-Natal 0 0 0 95

Anton Muller 3604 731 Northern Region 0 0 96

Wojciech Pieron 30678 88 Northern Region 0 0 97

Christopher Radloff 5587 11 Border 0 0 98

2021/11/03
MOTORSPORT SOUTH AFRICA



Michael Radloff 5589 11 Northern Region 0 0 99

Glenton Rebello 15081 731 Northern Region 0 0 100

Johan Robinson O/E99959612 61 Northern Region 0 0 101

Charl Roux 3882 62 Kwazulu-Natal 0 0 102

Gerhard Roux 7020 62 Kwazulu-Natal 0 0 103

Greg Thornton UK178464 7 OSA 0 0 104

Darren Winterboer 5997 212 OSA 0 0 0 105

0 106
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2021/11/03
MOTORSPORT SOUTH AFRICA



Dezzi - Rnd 1 East London - Rnd 2 Port Elizabeth - Rnd 4 Port Elizabeth - Rnd 4 East London - Rnd 5 Killarney - Rnd 6
10-Apr 22-May 20-Aug 21-Aug 02-Oct 11-Dec

Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1

1 Steve Clark 4489 42 Kwazulu-Natal 56 50 30 50 50 236 1

Reghard Roets 10339 42 Kwazulu-Natal 56 50 30 50 50 236 2

2 Christopher Pretorius 25415 12 Northern Region 0 35 20 40 40 135 3

3 Eduan Bester 2615 262 Northern Region 40 40 26 0 20 126 4

Barend Pretorius 4040 262 Northern Region 40 40 26 0 20 126 5

Harm Pretorius 26089 262 Northern Region 40 40 26 0 20 126 6

4 Rob Clark 1208 12 Northern Region 0 20 20 40 40 120 7

5 Mikaeel Pitamber 27695 17 Kwazulu-Natal 52 0 28 26 0 106 8

Bradley Scorer 5901 17 Northern Region 52 0 28 26 0 106 9

6 Charl Arangies 2199 13 Northern Region 100 0 0 0 0 100 10

Arnold Neveling 3199 13 Northern Region 100 0 0 0 0 100 11

7 David Coetzee 1836 77 Northern Region 70 24 94 12

8 Jason Campos 3662 1 Northern Region 30 35 28 0 93 13

Franco Scribante 1681 1 Northern Region 30 35 28 0 93 14

9 Heinrich Lategan 29165 5 Northern Region 0 0 24 35 30 89 15

Verissimo Tavares 31502 5 Northern Region 24 35 30 89 16

10 Phillip Meyer 1416 23 Northern Region 36 13 0 15 24 88 17

Dean Wolson 16871 23 Northern Region 36 13 0 15 24 88 18

Gerald Wright 6609 23 Northern Region 36 13 0 15 24 88 19

11 Charl Anderson 28078 79 Northern Region 80 80 20

Keagan Masters 6571 43 Northern Region 0 50 30 80 21

Elio Muzzulini 27508 79 Northern Region 80 80 22

Luiggi Muzzulini 25371 79 Northern Region 80 80 23

Daniel Rowe 6972 43 Eastern Cape 0 50 30 80 24

12 Gerald Buys 27479 31 Northern Region 32 16 22 70 25

Giles Darroch O/E99958194 77 Northern Region 70 70 26

Andrew Horne 4625 31 Northern Region 32 16 22 70 27

13 Xolile Letlaka 24167 25 Northern Region 18 0 24 26 68 28

Tschops Sipuka 21920 25 Eastern Cape 18 0 24 26 68 29

14 Mike Barbaglia 8485 28 Northern Region 60 60 30

Sam Dale 4931 28 Northern Region 60 60 31

Stelio Nousias O/E99958223 28 Northern Region 60 60 32

15 Julian Fameliaris 3503 77 Northern Region 24 35 59 33

16 Franco Di Matteo 3778 27 Northern Region 22 35 57 34

17 Doug MacDonald 6906 29 Western Cape 12 22 20 54 35

18 Trevor Graham 6524 52 Kwazulu-Natal 26 22 0 0 48 36

Mike Mcloughlin 2981 52 Kwazulu-Natal 26 22 0 0 48 37

Rob Prece 10671 44 Kwazulu-Natal 48 48 38

Shiren Rajpaul 2657 44 Kwazulu-Natal 48 48 39

19 Duncan Dos Reis 3603 21 Kwazulu-Natal 30 0 16 46 40

20 Jonathan Thomas 6069 61 Western Cape 44 0 44 41

Ian Upton O/E99958470 61 Kwazulu-Natal 44 44 42

21 Brandon Dean 25348 18 Northern Region 28 15 43 43

Willie Erasmus O/E99959481 18 Northern Region 28 15 43 44

22 Pieter van Reenen O/E99961149 29 Western Cape 22 20 42 45

23 Riaan Botma 20478 88 Northern Region 0 0 40 0 40 46

Jeffrey Kruger 1438 78 Northern Region 40 0 40 47

24 Jayden Els 3696 312 Northern Region 35 35 48

25 Wayne Lotter 1930 135 Western Cape 18 14 32 49

Steve Truter 2666 135 Kwazulu-Natal 18 14 32 50

26 Manfred Schroder 17004 21 Kwazulu-Natal 30 30 51

27 Barry Ingle 17214 18 Northern Region 28 28 52

Morne Jurgens O/E99962103 4 Northern Region 28 0 28 53

Kwanele Letlaka 32287 11 Northern Region 28 28 54

Xolela Njumbuxa 28953 11 Eastern Cape 28 28 55

Clare Vale 9713 4 Northern Region 28 0 28 56

28 Andre Bezuidenhout 1486 212 Northern Region 26 26 57

Saul Hack 9579 212 Northern Region 26 26 58

Tony Martin 10697 52 Kwazulu-Natal 26 26 59

29 Lorenzo Gualtieri 2148 77 Northern Region 24 24 60

Gareth Pearce 28943 2 Kwazulu-Natal 24 0 0 0 0 24 61

Zane Pearce 12164 2 Kwazulu-Natal 24 0 0 0 0 24 62

30 CRAIG CZANK O/E99962118 3 Northern Region 22 22 63

LEN MARSHALL o/e99962120 3 North West 22 22 64

Thomas Reib 6605 27 Northern Region 22 22 65

31 Peter Jenkins 6297 12 Northern Region 20 20 66

Ben Morgenrood 1452 222 Northern Region 20 0 20 67

Chrisjan Morgenrood 30043 222 Northern Region 20 0 20 68

Benjamin Morgenrood Jnr 1757 222 Northern Region 20 0 20 69

32 Shaun Gradwell 6194 237 Border 0 0 18 0 18 70

Robert Green 25829 237 Border 0 0 18 0 18 71

Johan Hattingh 2752 61 Northern Region 18 18 72

Lonika Maartens 1610 61 Northern Region 18 18 73

Shaun Vallance 5439 237 Eastern Cape 0 0 18 0 18 74

Wade Wright 4804 237 Eastern Cape 0 18 18 75

33 Robyn Kriel 7487 6 Northern Region 0 16 16 76

Stiaan Kriel 6479 6 Northern Region 0 16 16 77

Richard Van Heerde 5237 21 Kwazulu-Natal 0 0 16 16 78

Kosie Weyers 4493 6 Western Cape 0 16 16 79

34 Francis Carruthers 2542 169 Western Cape 14 14 80

Jurie Swart 5807 169 Western Cape 14 14 81

Greg Walker 26057 169 Western Cape 14 14 82

35 Flashman Finneran UK000000 29 OSA 12 12 83

36 Owen Bridger 5479 11 Eastern Cape 11 11 84

Christopher Radloff 5587 11 Border 11 11 85

Michael Radloff 5589 11 Northern Region 11 11 86

37 Kris Budnik 3690 312 Northern Region 0 0 87

Adrian Dalton 2500 212 Northern Region 0 0 88

Colin Ellison 2246 7 Northern Region 0 0 89

Shannon Frost 5596 216 Northern Region 0 0 90

Trevor Frost 5525 216 Northern Region 0 0 91

Za eem  Goolam 1660 88 Northern Region 0 0 0 92

ChernÃ© Marais 6461 90 Border 0 0 93

Gary Marais 11524 90 Eastern Cape 0 0 94

Brian Martin 3434 52 Kwazulu-Natal Excl 0 0 0 95

Mo Mia 3176 69 Kwazulu-Natal 0 0 0 96

Sun Moodley 4341 69 Kwazulu-Natal 0 0 0 97

Anton Muller 3604 731 Northern Region 0 0 98

Wojciech Pieron 30678 88 Northern Region 0 0 99

Glenton Rebello 15081 731 Northern Region 0 0 100

Johan Robinson O/E99959612 61 Northern Region 0 0 101

Charl Roux 3882 62 Kwazulu-Natal 0 0 102

Gerhard Roux 7020 62 Kwazulu-Natal 0 0 103

Greg Thornton UK178464 7 OSA 0 0 104

Darren Winterboer 5997 212 OSA 0 0 0 105

0 106

#DIV/0!

2021 SOUTH AFRICAN ENDURANCE SERIES INDEX OF PERFORMANCE CHAMPIONSHIP

TOTAL
Results - Index of Performance

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE



Dezzi - Rnd 1 East London - Rnd 2 Port Elizabeth - Rnd 4 Port Elizabeth - Rnd 4 East London - Rnd 5 Killarney - Rnd 6
10-Apr 22-May 20-Aug 21-Aug 02-Oct 11-Dec

Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1

1 Mike Barbaglia 8485 28 Northern Region 100 0 100 1

Sam Dale 4931 28 Northern Region 100 100 2

Stelio Nousias O/E99958223 28 Northern Region 100 100 3

2 Charl Anderson 28078 79 Northern Region 80 80 4

Elio Muzzulini 27508 79 Northern Region 80 80 5

Luiggi Muzzulini 25371 79 Northern Region 80 80 6

3 Rob Clark 1208 12 Northern Region 50 50 7

Peter Jenkins 6297 12 Northern Region 50 50 8

0 9

0 10

0 11

0 12

0 13

0 14

0 15
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2021 SOUTH AFRICAN ENDURANCE SERIES CLASS A CHAMPIONSHIP

TOTAL

Results - Class A

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE



Dezzi - Rnd 1 East London - Rnd 2 Port Elizabeth - Rnd 4 Port Elizabeth - Rnd 4 East London - Rnd 5 Killarney - Rnd 6
10-Apr 22-May 20-Aug 21-Aug 02-Oct 11-Dec

Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1

1 Christopher Pretorius 25415 12 Northern Region 0 40 35 35 50 160 1

2 Rob Clark 1208 12 Northern Region 0 35 35 50 120 2

3 Keagan Masters 6571 43 Northern Region 50 50 100 3

Rob Prece 10671 44 Kwazulu-Natal 100 100 4

Shiren Rajpaul 2657 44 Kwazulu-Natal 100 100 5

Daniel Rowe 6972 43 Eastern Cape 50 50 100 6

4 Mikaeel Pitamber 27695 212 Kwazulu-Natal 40 40 0 80 7

Bradley Scorer 5901 212 Northern Region 40 40 0 80 8

5 Andre Bezuidenhout 1486 212 Northern Region 50 50 9

Saul Hack 9579 212 Northern Region 50 50 10

6 Jayden Els 3696 312 Northern Region 40 40 11

7 Kris Budnik 3690 312 Northern Region 0 0 12

Adrian Dalton 2500 212 Northern Region 0 0 13

Darren Winterboer 5997 212 OSA 0 0 0 14

0 15

0

#DIV/0!

2021 SOUTH AFRICAN ENDURANCE SERIES CLASS B CHAMPIONSHIP

TOTAL

Results - Class B

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE



Dezzi - Rnd 1 East London - Rnd 2 Port Elizabeth - Rnd 4 Port Elizabeth - Rnd 4 East London - Rnd 5 Killarney - Rnd 6
10-Apr 22-May 20-Aug 21-Aug 02-Oct 11-Dec

Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1
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PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

2021 SOUTH AFRICAN ENDURANCE SERIES CLASS D CHAMPIONSHIP

TOTAL

Results - Class D



Dezzi - Rnd 1 East London - Rnd 2 Port Elizabeth - Rnd 4 Port Elizabeth - Rnd 4 East London - Rnd 5 Killarney - Rnd 6
10-Apr 22-May 20-Aug 21-Aug 02-Oct 11-Dec

Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1

1 Steve Clark 4489 42 Kwazulu-Natal 80 50 50 50 50 280 1

Reghard Roets 10339 42 Kwazulu-Natal 80 50 50 50 50 280 2

2 Eduan Bester 2615 262 Northern Region 60 40 40 0 28 168 3

Barend Pretorius 4040 262 Northern Region 60 40 40 0 28 168 4

Harm Pretorius 26089 262 Northern Region 60 40 40 0 28 168 5

3 Phillip Meyer 1416 23 Northern Region 56 22 0 35 35 148 6

Dean Wolson 16871 23 Northern Region 56 22 0 35 35 148 7

Gerald Wright 6609 23 Northern Region 56 22 0 35 35 148 8

4 David Coetzee 1836 77 Northern Region 100 30 130 9

5 Giles Darroch O/E99958194 77 Northern Region 100 100 10

6 Brandon Dean 25348 18 Northern Region 52 24 76 11

Willie Erasmus O/E99959481 18 Northern Region 52 24 76 12

7 Julian Fameliaris 3503 77 Northern Region 30 40 70 13

Jonathan Thomas 6069 61 Western Cape 70 0 70 14

Ian Upton O/E99958470 61 Kwazulu-Natal 70 70 15

8 Duncan Dos Reis 3603 21 Kwazulu-Natal 28 0 40 68 16

9 Barry Ingle 17214 18 Northern Region 52 52 17

10 Gareth Pearce 28943 2 Kwazulu-Natal 48 0 0 48 18

Zane Pearce 12164 2 Kwazulu-Natal 48 0 0 48 19

11 Ben Morgenrood 1452 222 Northern Region 44 0 44 20

Chrisjan Morgenrood 30043 222 Northern Region 44 0 44 21

Benjamin Morgenrood Jnr 1757 222 Northern Region 44 0 44 22

12 Franco Di Matteo 3778 77 Northern Region 40 40 23

Richard Van Heerde 5237 21 Kwazulu-Natal 0 0 40 40 24

13 Morne Jurgens O/E99962103 4 Northern Region 35 0 35 25

Clare Vale 9713 4 Northern Region 35 0 35 26

14 CRAIG CZANK O/E99962118 3 Northern Region 30 30 27

Lorenzo Gualtieri 2148 77 Northern Region 30 30 28

LEN MARSHALL o/e99962120 3 North West 30 30 29

15 Manfred Schroder 17004 21 Kwazulu-Natal 28 28 30

16 Johan Hattingh 2752 61 Northern Region 26 26 31

Robyn Kriel 7487 6 Northern Region 0 26 26 32

Stiaan Kriel 6479 6 Northern Region 0 26 26 33

Lonika Maartens 1610 61 Northern Region 26 26 34

Kosie Weyers 4493 6 Western Cape 0 26 26 35

17 Owen Bridger 5479 11 Eastern Cape 0 0 36

Colin Ellison 2246 7 Northern Region 0 0 37

Christopher Radloff 5587 11 Border 0 0 38

Michael Radloff 5589 11 Northern Region 0 0 39

Johan Robinson O/E99959612 61 Northern Region 0 0 40

Charl Roux 3882 62 Kwazulu-Natal 0 0 41

Gerhard Roux 7020 62 Kwazulu-Natal 0 0 42

Greg Thornton UK178464 7 OSA 0 0 43

0 44

0

#DIV/0!

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

2021 SOUTH AFRICAN ENDURANCE SERIES CLASS E CHAMPIONSHIP

TOTAL

Results - Class E



Dezzi - Rnd 1 East London - Rnd 2 Port Elizabeth - Rnd 4 Port Elizabeth - Rnd 4 East London - Rnd 5 Killarney - Rnd 6
10-Apr 22-May 20-Aug 21-Aug 02-Oct 11-Dec

Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1

1 Wayne Lotter 1930 135 Western Cape 50 50 100 1

Steve Truter 2666 135 Kwazulu-Natal 50 50 100 2

2 Kwanele Letlaka 32287 11 Northern Region 50 50 3

Xolela Njumbuxa 28953 11 Eastern Cape 50 50 4
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PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

2021 SOUTH AFRICAN ENDURANCE SERIES CLASS F CHAMPIONSHIP

TOTAL

Results - Class F



Dezzi - Rnd 1 East London - Rnd 2 Port Elizabeth - Rnd 4 Port Elizabeth - Rnd 4 East London - Rnd 5 Killarney - Rnd 6
10-Apr 22-May 20-Aug 21-Aug 02-Oct 11-Dec

Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1

1 Xolile Letlaka 24167 25 Northern Region 50 0 50 50 150 1

Tschops Sipuka 21920 25 Eastern Cape 50 0 50 50 150 2

2 Heinrich Lategan 29165 5 Northern Region 50 40 40 130 3

Verissimo Tavares 31502 5 Northern Region 50 40 40 130 4

3 Charl Arangies 2199 13 Northern Region 100 0 0 0 0 100 5

Arnold Neveling 3199 13 Northern Region 100 0 0 0 0 100 6

4 Mikaeel Pitamber 27695 17 Kwazulu-Natal 80 80 7

Bradley Scorer 5901 17 Northern Region 80 80 8

5 Mo Mia 3176 69 Kwazulu-Natal 0 0 0 9

Sun Moodley 4341 69 Kwazulu-Natal 0 0 0 10

0 11

0 12

#DIV/0!

2021 SOUTH AFRICAN ENDURANCE SERIES CLASS GT3SA CHAMPIONSHIP

TOTAL

Results - Class GT3SA

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE



Dezzi - Rnd 1 East London - Rnd 2 Port Elizabeth - Rnd 4 Port Elizabeth - Rnd 4 East London - Rnd 5 Killarney - Rnd 6
10-Apr 22-May 20-Aug 21-Aug 02-Oct 11-Dec

Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1

Mikaeel Pitamber 27695 17 Kwazulu-Natal 0 0 1

Bradley Scorer 5901 17 Northern Region 0 0 2
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2021 SOUTH AFRICAN ENDURANCE SERIES CLASS GT4SA CHAMPIONSHIP

TOTAL

Results - Class GT4SA

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE



Dezzi - Rnd 1 East London - Rnd 2 Port Elizabeth - Rnd 4 Port Elizabeth - Rnd 4 East London - Rnd 5 Killarney - Rnd 6
10-Apr 22-May 20-Aug 21-Aug 02-Oct 11-Dec

Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1

1 Trevor Graham 6524 52 Kwazulu-Natal 100 50 0 0 150 1

Mike Mcloughlin 2981 52 Kwazulu-Natal 100 50 0 0 150 2

2 Tony Martin 10697 52 Kwazulu-Natal 100 100 3

3 Shaun Gradwell 6194 237 Border 0 0 50 0 50 4

Robert Green 25829 237 Border 0 0 50 0 50 5

Shaun Vallance 5439 237 Eastern Cape 0 0 50 0 50 6

Wade Wright 4804 237 Eastern Cape 0 50 50 7

4 Brian Martin 3434 52 Kwazulu-Natal Excl 0 0 0 8

Gareth Pearce 28943 2 Kwazulu-Natal 0 0 0 9

Zane Pearce 12164 2 Kwazulu-Natal 0 0 0 10

0 11

0 12

0 13

0 14
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2021 SOUTH AFRICAN ENDURANCE SERIES CLASS GT5SA CHAMPIONSHIP

TOTAL

Results - Class GT5SA

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE



Dezzi - Rnd 1 East London - Rnd 2 Port Elizabeth - Rnd 4 Port Elizabeth - Rnd 4 East London - Rnd 5 Killarney - Rnd 6
10-Apr 22-May 20-Aug 21-Aug 02-Oct 11-Dec

Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1

Keagan Masters 6571 43 Northern Region 0 0 1

Daniel Rowe 6972 43 Eastern Cape 0 0 2

0 3
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0 5
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PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

2021 SOUTH AFRICAN ENDURANCE SERIES CLASS GTC CHAMPIONSHIP

TOTAL

Results - Class GTC



Dezzi - Rnd 1 East London - Rnd 2 Port Elizabeth - Rnd 4 Port Elizabeth - Rnd 4 East London - Rnd 5 Killarney - Rnd 6
10-Apr 22-May 20-Aug 21-Aug 02-Oct 11-Dec

Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1
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PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

2021 SOUTH AFRICAN ENDURANCE SERIES CLASS H CHAMPIONSHIP

TOTAL

Results - Class H



Dezzi - Rnd 1 East London - Rnd 2 Port Elizabeth - Rnd 4 Port Elizabeth - Rnd 4 East London - Rnd 5 Killarney - Rnd 6
10-Apr 22-May 20-Aug 21-Aug 02-Oct 11-Dec

Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1
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2021 SOUTH AFRICAN ENDURANCE SERIES CLASS N CHAMPIONSHIP

TOTAL

Results - Class N

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE



Dezzi - Rnd 1 East London - Rnd 2 Port Elizabeth - Rnd 4 Port Elizabeth - Rnd 4 East London - Rnd 5 Killarney - Rnd 6
10-Apr 22-May 20-Aug 21-Aug 02-Oct 11-Dec

Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1

1 Doug MacDonald 6906 29 Western Cape 50 50 100 1

2 Flashman Finneran UK000000 29 OSA 50 50 2

Pieter van Reenen O/E99961149 29 Western Cape 50 50 3

0 4

0 5

0 6

0 7

0 8

0 9

0 10

#DIV/0!

2021 SOUTH AFRICAN ENDURANCE SERIES CLASS O CHAMPIONSHIP

TOTAL

Results - Class O

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE



Dezzi - Rnd 1 East London - Rnd 2 Port Elizabeth - Rnd 4 Port Elizabeth - Rnd 4 East London - Rnd 5 Killarney - Rnd 6
10-Apr 22-May 20-Aug 21-Aug 02-Oct 11-Dec

Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1

1 Jason Campos 3662 1 Northern Region 100 50 50 0 200 1

Franco Scribante 1681 1 Northern Region 100 50 50 0 200 2

2 Franco Di Matteo 3778 27 Northern Region 80 80 3

Thomas Reib 6605 27 Northern Region 80 80 4

3 Riaan Botma 20478 88 Northern Region 0 0 40 0 40 5

Jeffrey Kruger 1438 78 Northern Region 40 0 40 6

4 Shannon Frost 5596 216 Northern Region 0 0 7

Trevor Frost 5525 216 Northern Region 0 0 8

Za eem  Goolam 1660 88 Northern Region 0 0 0 9

Heinrich Lategan 29165 88 Northern Region 0 0 0 10

Anton Muller 3604 731 Northern Region 0 0 11

Wojciech Pieron 30678 88 Northern Region 0 0 12

Glenton Rebello 15081 731 Northern Region 0 0 13

0 14

0 15

#DIV/0!

2021 SOUTH AFRICAN ENDURANCE SERIES CLASS S CHAMPIONSHIP

TOTAL

Results - Class S

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE



Dezzi - Rnd 1 East London - Rnd 2 Port Elizabeth - Rnd 4 Port Elizabeth - Rnd 4 East London - Rnd 5 Killarney - Rnd 6
10-Apr 22-May 20-Aug 21-Aug 02-Oct 11-Dec

Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1

1 Francis Carruthers 2542 169 Western Cape 50 50 1

Doug MacDonald 6906 29 Western Cape 50 50 2

Jurie Swart 5807 169 Western Cape 50 50 3

Pieter van Reenen O/E99961149 29 Western Cape 50 50 4

Greg Walker 26057 169 Western Cape 50 50 5

2 Cherne Marais 6461 90 Border 0 0 6

Gary Marais 11524 90 Eastern Cape 0 0 7

0 8

0 9

0 10

#DIV/0!

2021 SOUTH AFRICAN ENDURANCE SERIES CLASS T CHAMPIONSHIP

TOTAL

Results - Class T

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE



Dezzi - Rnd 1 East London - Rnd 2 Port Elizabeth - Rnd 4 Port Elizabeth - Rnd 4 East London - Rnd 5 Killarney - Rnd 6
10-Apr 22-May 20-Aug 21-Aug 02-Oct 11-Dec

Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1 R 1

1 Gerald Buys 27479 31 Northern Region 100 50 50 200 1

Andrew Horne 4625 31 Northern Region 100 50 50 200 2
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#DIV/0!

2021 SOUTH AFRICAN ENDURANCE SERIES CLASS V CHAMPIONSHIP

TOTAL

Results - Class V

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE


